2011 Hollywood Final Adopted Fire Rates

declarations, determinations and findings as set forth in the Ordinance, the Initial
Assessment Resolution, the Final Assessment Resolution, and the Preliminary Rate
Resolution from the fire rescue services, facilities, or programs to be provided and a
legislative determination that the Fire Rescue Assessments are fairly and reasonably
appottioned among the properties that receive the special benefit as set forth in the
Preliminary Rate Resolution.

(B) The method for computing Fire Rescue Assessments described and
referenced in the Preliminary Rate Resolution, as amended in Section 4 herein, is
hereby approved. The Parcel Apportionment methodology described in Appendix B and
adopted in Section 7 of the Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved.

(C) For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2011, the estimated Fire Rescue
Assessed Cost to be assessed is $23,520,381 generating estimated net revenues of
$20,751,590. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be assessed and apportioned among
benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment and Parcel Apportionment
methodologies to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the Fiscal
Year commencing October 1, 2011, are hereby established as follows:

Residential
Rate Per
Eroperty Use Dwelling Unit
ategories
Residential $189
. : Buildin
El?onp—;?; ISczgtlal Classiﬁcatiog Commergial Industrialf Institutional
Categories (square foot Warshouse
ranges)
<1,999 $459 $328 $1,024
2,000 - 3,499 $917 $656 $2.047
3,500 - 4,999 $1,604 $1,148 $3,583
5,000 - 9,999 $2,292 $1,640 $5,118
10,000 - 19,299 $4,583 $3,279 $10,235
20,000 - 29,999 $9,166 $6,558 $20,470
30,000 - 39,999 $13,748 $9,836 $30,705
40,000 - 49,999 $18,331 $13,115 $40,940
> 50,000 $22,914 $16,393 $51,175

CERTIFICATION

| certify this to be atrue and correct copy

cord in my office. - .
4 %\?SEYZSETH my hand and offlcllai seal of
1 Hollywood, Florida, this the

=/
Lt Clty Clerk
U



jfriel
Typewritten Text
2011 Hollywood Final Adopted Fire Rates




